
1000S

1100S

900S

00.0070.1320.1980.096
0.116

0.77

0.15
0.254
0.229
0.169
0.09
0.16

0.176

0.248
3.022
1.114
0.311
0.143

0.031

0.003

0.008
0.012
0.042
0.022
0.0005

0.00050.036
0.00050.042

0.026
0.018

0.118

0.712
1.279
0.468
1.053
0.031
1.456

0.058

0.711
0.027
0.001
0.106
13.365

0.775

50
0.314
0.368
1.067
0.524
0.147
0.001

0.894
0.062
0.694

0.089

0.015
0.739
0.011
0.069
0.567

0.28

0.151

0.017
0.003
0.155
0.106
0.075

0.0550.0050.7760.0060.009

0.016

0.05
0.005

0.0480.110.077
0.0890.0060.0010

0.084

0.04

1.1450.0940.004

0.365

0.905

0.0390.0440.0170.1130.233
0.1880.070.696

100
0.0620.0240.1230.0370.6130.152

0.018

0.050.0430.3380.0821.565

0.36

0.0120.030.1720.2860.1320.12

6.136

0.4260.0210.1120.2391.46
0.2

0.142

129m

0.1110.0590.0490.2890.14

4.589
1.663
0.421

0.093

2.786
0.313
1.317

1.049

1.784
0.442
0.571

0.038

0.667
0.148
0.059

3.775
1.161

1.476

0.813
0.102
0.137
0.031

0.395
1.019

0.006
0.002
0.124
0.099
0.284
0.183

0.0390.0290.230.072

0.19

0.128
0.162

0.128

0.096

0.143
0.088
0.924

0.401

0.118
0.224
0.222

9.194
0.074
0.001

0.014

0.001
0.001
0.002
0.001
0.232
0.019

0.094
0.004
0.079
0.708
0.11
0.009
0.074
0.006
0.295
0.095

0.185

00.0810.00050.133
0.176

0.16

0.133
0.111
0.098
0.08
0.114
0.139

15.495

0.164
0.218
0.269
0.215
0.567

1.079
0.038

50

0

0.3694.9623.7181.1540.5091.251

0.108
0.322
0.448

0.139

0.884

0.314
0.2970.3070.1710.337

0.078

0.180.3180.0770.0570.144
0.1430.3962.637

0.074100
0.878

0.230.4480.725

1.856

1.064

0.495
2.0981.031

0.9760.3520.4550.870.2760.750.3

50
0.003
0.066
0.007
0.002
0.001
0.047

0.004

0.052
0.007
0.613

0.061
0.014

0.036

0.002
0.074
0.036
0.057

2.356

0.016

0.6310.0170.03
0.0360.1

0.601

0.0410.22
0.0160.051

0.088

0.7370.0620.049

0.1580.303

0.095

0.0910.1990.1140.4630.223

0.388

0.490.6023.0990.3521.193

0.915

0.817

4.113

0.192.104

2.084

0.5810.4450.3540.8981.8021.504
0.7820.2811.0270.2017.622

141m

12.5418.575

1.0111.024

0.36
0.138

0.028

0.163

0.064
1.119

1.197

0.257
0.147
2.46

0.122

0.452
0.405
1.441

0.396

0.619
48.53
2.69

0.938

0.304
0.038
1

0.165

0.608
0.194
0.668

0.451
6.390.264

1.364

0.637
0.439
4.364

0.224

0.482
2.3810.95

0.1380.1150.1990.1380.0570.0610.117

0.544

0.2560.1110.217

0.277

0.034
0.144

0.1120.3310.115
0.197

0.1920.03
0.002
0.0480.0220.944

0.07

0.6410.1050.22
0.3830.7790.324

0.161

0.08
0.1150.0930.5120.307

0.127

0.082

0.064

0.135

0.067
0.698

0.014
0.298
0.317
0.243

2.645
0.597
0.419

0.2191.1690.1490.2640.4780.00050.0090.0190.236
0.052

0.078
0.063

0

0

0

0.004

0.3210.0440.306

0.0120.015

2.656

20.79

0.07

0.0020.0440.0380.0030.013

0.215

0.043

0.0680.1980.3960.08
0.377

0.031

1.199

0.494
0.319
2.078

100

0.024
0

0.036

0.255

0.324

2.7290.587

0.072

00.059

0.05

0.263
1.89
0.396
0.229

0.38

0.318
0.019
0.385
0.59

0.006

0.149
0.134
0.163

0.032

0.003
0.241
0.006

0.036

0.01

0.004

0.016
0.002
0.033
0.03
0.108

0.003

0.328

0.138
0.107
0.056

0.278
0.157

0.75

0.17
0.213
0.404
0.367
0.09
0.251

0.005
0.011

50
0.094
0.01

0.00050.001
0.002

0.001
0.101

0.19

0.16
0.131
1.922

0.134

3.181

0.099
0.541
0.001
0.219

2.052

0.01

0.621
0.007
0.156
0.01
0.264
0.594

0.022

0.003
0.257
0.015
0.648
0.009

0.017
0.041

0.256
0.6
0.034
0.047
0.021
0.0005

0.008

0.032

0.775

0.282

0.021
0.053
0.074
1.04
0.075
0.419

50
0.333
1.608
0.627
0.261
1.706

100
0.0790.2050.0110.1250.034

0.048

0.083

0.107

0.0840.037

0.8950.4040.0060.0140.1330.0270.126

0.046

0.0380.0140.1430.0140.027

0.0730.0130.0070.01
0.046

0.116

0.0160.0130.007

0.114

0.1112.3210.088

0.072

100
0.0440.0040.0340.0370.0040.0020.2380.012

111m

0.1560.089

0.19

0.29
0.324

0.125

1.675
0

0.0430.2620.05

0.152
0.109
0.0690.227

0.1020.142

0.005

1.806
0.2121.866

0.164
0.04

0.161

0.039

0.0040.037
0.3540.006

0.008

0.01

0.094

0.017
0.0060.023

0.0160.023

0.3570.2040.002
0.028

0.0005

0.003
0.0050.496

0.149

0.029

0.0020.1310.030.0680.185

0.064

1.1090.280.040.0080.0080.034

0.011

0.0190.0080.1650.1840.016
0.01

0.005

0.0090.0020.0060.0180.007
0.0170.0210.0120.1310.0110.02

0.94

0.0520.0150.0140.2741.0142.805
0.8490.1940.5690.363

0.993

102m
100

1.9980.4040.1860.322

0.0180.0580.0970.215

0.011

0.0640.0030.3480.28
0.143

0.3660.008

50
0.0020.0090.0530.1050.11

0.041

0.262

0.1010.1620.0011.3530.544

0.02

0.107

0.7790.0720.3440.0420.042

0.37

0.414

0.0720.1190.08
1.0460.167

0.3611.7310.465

129m

0.3951.7070.1990.0460.2812.155

0.059

0.0920.0330.0740.060.047

0.003

0.0570.0820.2930.11412.415
0.0780.1160.0790.24

100
0.35

8.2410.0660.1290.53
0.4940.0240.0052.367

0.705

0.2160.24
0.0860.00050.07

0.079
0.013

50
0.18
1.437

0.00050.046
0.0250.014

0.0005

2.076

0.09
0.3710.4790.226

0.22

0.3370.9560.79
0.157

138m

0.1080.062

0.211

0.076

1.203
1.173

0.3511.575

10.59

501.586
0.75

0.198
0.306

2.1030.65
2.5341.983

0.402
2.291

0
0.886

0.38

2.278

0.52
0.602
1.235

0.622

1.238
0.401
1.066

0.344

0.563
1.6240.318

0.435

0.217
0.2512.034

0.353

0.4470.831
1.614

0.338

0.27
1.29

0.3910.554
1.677
2.47

0.294

2.0250.2980.0330.001

0.0070.2640.09
0.0161.592

0.238

0.462

3.1080.09

0.3480.04

0.0260.924

19.57

0.125

0

31.63

0.151

0.00050.8281.5580.107
0.14

0.414
0.809
1.001
0.565

0.863

1.853
4.698

0.715

6.236
1.188
2.044

0.075

0.154
2.992

0.185

0.273

0.707
1.327
0.457

0.531

0.29

0.759
0.873
1.162

1.232
0.531

0.707
0.403

0.672
0.429

0.106
0.00050.00050

0.149

0.284

1.753

0.522

0.7290.986

0.878
0.241

0.3481.025
0.276
0.276

0.861

0
2.7030.295

0.462
0.1750.859

5.064

0.302

0.811
1.242

2.874

0.055
0.192
0.7

0.021

0.48

0.328

50
0.476
1.354

0.329

0.555
0.1420.1850.1642.1370.0980.6341.3470.1331.8520.5950.593

1.118

0.1411.3042.2850.5920.470.899

2.943

0.2091.4385.5541.5560.828

0.746

0.3950.2450.4310.8691.1460.617

0.935

0.0630.9163.3721.5780.212
1.3691.2411.6352.202

102m

100

8.2440.0640.409

0.1340.033

1.4
1.057

126m

6.783
4.093

0.9080.00052.5010.22
0.463

1.971

0.107

0.506

0.355

0.318

100
0.091
0.201

0.067
0.065

50

0.059

0.761
0.01
0.003

0.008
0.888

0.129

0.1220.0340.0810.126
0.132
0.145

0.136
0.064

0.622
1.8451.405

1.274
1.433

0.73
0.097

0.44

0.299

0.124
0.611

0.077

1.064
1.8340.764

0.057

0.568
0.598

0.119
1.18

0.394
0.228

1.582
1.449
0.341
0.0760.346

0.144

2.393

0.337

0

50

0
.0

0
2

0
.0

0
4

0
.0

0
5

0
.0

0
2

0
.0

9
6

0
.2

1
8

0
.00

0
5

0
.0

0
1

0
.0

2
8

0
.0

0
20

.0
1
1

0
.0

0
5

0
.0

0
4

0
.0

0
1

0
.0

0
1

0
.1

0
4

0
.0

1

0
.0

2
4

0
.0

0
2

0
.0

2
1

0
.0

0
3

0
.0

0
8

0
.0

1
2

0
.0

0
6

0
.0

0
6

0
.0

0
5

0
.0

1
6

0
.0

8
9

0
.0

3
9

0
.0

3
9

0
.0

0
2

0
.0

0
5

0
.00

0
5

1
0
0

0
.0

0
1

0
.0

6
9

0
.0

1
20
.0

0
6

0
.0

0
7

0
.0

0
3

0
.0

0
0
5

0
.0

0
6

0
.0

0
6

0
.0

4
5

0
.0

0
7

0
.0

4
5

117m

0
.0

7
8

0
.0

0
8

0
.0

0
80
.0

0
4

0
.0

0
9

0
.0

0
6

0
.0

0
9

0.094

0.416
0.077
0.063
0.12
15.055

0.4940.3730.1020.00050.2620.107

0.059

0.1580.511.0140.1880.0930.084

0.049

0.0380.0440.0930.3440.159

0.071

6.0660.4740.1510.0690.0230.045

0.041

0.06
0.0440.2240.0330.273

0.047

0.0005

0.0290.1130.0810.0810.034
0.0690.1110.12

100m
100
0.1140.1660.078

129m

1.192
1.449
1.431

0.76

0.487
3.337
2.007

0.773

0.9621.0350.344
3.06

1.3440.9740.6010.7694.4111.0591.349

0.054

4.5332.1211.1780.256

1.455

0.0861.319

0.389

0.5091.9064.5020.2770.1810.44

0.834

0.3511.6150.4661.3684.9471.611
1.6311.760.9021.2950.386

0.437

1.508

0.135

0.2340.521

0.28

1.2591.5050.6972.8494.8540.234
0.51

4.610.444

0.1380.152

0.2610.3310.5223.7793.09

0.112

0.109

0.151
0.186

0.2080.138
0.339

00.3510.11

0.112

0.0010.1580.191
0.117

7.13
90.197.856

0
0.943
1.852

00.2650.3111.164

0.132

0.175
0.087
0.117
0.891
0.139

9.576

0.208
0.122

0.976
0.871
0.412

0.229

0.224

0.646
2.402
2.995
0.258
0.462

0.054

0.128
0.031
0.428
0.029
0.049
0.046

0.006
0.041
0.028
0.027
0.022
0.72
0.169

123m

0.022

0.098
0.072
0.038
0.032
0.034

0.031
0.283
0.152
0.093

0.117

0.07
0.033
3.241

0.022
0.02
0.009

0.011

0.129
0.125
0.013

0.01
0.011
0.004
0.115
0.027

1.588

0.001509.159

1.308

0.582
0.06
0.058

0.105
0.027
0.019
0.426
0.113
0.063
0.107
0.181
0.042
0.014
0.0140.044

0.081

0.3350.8631.890.120.4170.048

0.088

0.1
0.0160.1140.0920.015

0.01

0.0120.3130.0550.0080.0080.004

0.014

0.0150.03
0.0170.0150.004

0.0240.2560.0360.040.0770.028

100
0.0320.026

0.047
0.021

0.0570.0110.0050.567

0.015

0.0470.0350.110.0590.0250.033

0.054

0.0540.0240.0080.0210.069
0.2530.0060.0380.021

100
0.03
0.025
0.018
0.004
0.003
0.021
0.004

2.648
0.249

0.3040.648

0.013

0.038
0.021
0.021
0.01
0.04

0.002
0.025
0.009

0.112

0.655

1.1630.115

0.028

0.21
0.026
0.062
0.038
0.019

0.024

0.503

0.051
0.339
0.188
0.245
0.08
0.059

6.4641.205
6.287
0.693

0.104

0.441
0.091
0.07
0.053

0.175

0.436

0.2990.731
1.305

0.41
3.543

3.741

3.8730.787
0.322

1.207

0.388

105m

0.002

0.232

00.0070.07
0.0730.34

0.427

0.494

0.9
0.133

0.2020.1270.3220.356

0.166

0.134
0.1380.209

0.014

9.3
1.0520.7

0.22

0.0520.0440.033

0.004

0.0070.01
0.0190.373

0.0140.004

0.0060.0040.005
0.0040.0030.0160.001

0.0030.00050.0010.015
0.0010.0010.0040.0010.0030.022

0.008

0.0020.0110.0005

0.0080.003

0
.0

0
0
5

0.00050.0010.00050.095
0.013

0.0005

0
.0

0
0
5

0
.0

1
8

0.334

00.0420.2670.177
1.24
0.251
0.406
3.068
1.512
0.792
0.193

0.138

0.015
0.047
1.89
0.106
0.278
0.119

0.0005

0.287
0.002
0.002
0.003
0.005

0.004

0.00050.001
0.00050.002

0.019
0.008

0.0005

0.00050.001
0.005
0.002
0.001

0.001

0.003

0.00050.001
0.00050.00050.0005

0.026
0.009
0.00050.0005

50
0.038
0.144
0.042
0.039
0.06
0.046

KBRC11-193

KBRC12-006

KBRC12-002

KBRC12-005

KBRC11-190

KBRC12-008

KBRC12-001

KBRC12-004

KBRC12-003

KBRC12-007

KBRC11-191

KBRC11-189

KBRC11-192

5
4

5
,8

5
0

 m
E

5
4

5
,9

0
0

 m
E

1,289,900 mN

1,289,700 mN

1,289,750 mN

1,289,800 mN

1,289,850 mN

1,289,950 mN

5
4

5
,7

5
0

 m
E

5
4

5
,8

0
0

 m
E

African Gold Group

Author: KND

Office: Kobada

Drawing: KND

Date:28/2/2012

Scale: 1:750 Projection: UTM Zone 29, Northern Hemisphere (WGS 84)

0 7.5 15

metres

30

Kobada Project
Northern Step Out

RC Drilling
1100S to 900S area.

Leachwell Results

5 - 125

1 - 5

0.5 - 1

0.3 - 0.5

0.1 - 0.3

0 - 0.1

EOH

Au_ppm_Leachwell
Text

Hole ID
Red 2012
Blue 2011

Au_ppm_Leachwell
Histogram
4 mm/unit at 1:1000
Capped at 10ppm

Legend for Au_ppm_Leachwell


